CSHI-064

(Contract Management Use only)

BECEIVE
CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM & 'VED
CONTRACT
011JUL 18 AMig: 3] TRACKING NO.
CONTRACTOR INFORMATION o
COUNTY /i | URNE Y CM1371-A3
Name: Atlantic Security Consultants, Inc.
Address: 1714 Cesery Bivd Jacksonville F132211 . -
City State Zip e
Contractor’s Administrator Name:__Brian Moersch Title:__Vice President =
~N
Tel#:. _743-8444 Fax#: Email: ro .
.-U =
CONTRACT INFORMATION =
Contract Name: _ASSA Gold Security Maintenance Agreement Contract Vp'L'ue: §1,i682
()] v
Brief Description: Maintenance service contract for security monitoring equipment and DVR recorder annual price.

Contract Dates : From  Oct 13, 2011 to October 12,2012 Status: __New _ Renew X Amend# = WA/Task
Order

G e
How Procured: ___ Sole Source Single Source ~__ ITB _ RFP _ RFQ _ Coop. _ Other_ O X2
- = =
. < & o
If Processing an Amendment: -~ & 5
R SR
Contract #: Increase Amount of Existing Contract: No Inerease— 1
- = =
New Contract Dates: to TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: C = 1_3
2]
APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTIO[_‘;<36 g

7/
70344534-534000
Funding Source/Acct #

Tliadin

ate

g - B
s &
L d
3. 0 E
W Attomey (approved as to form only) Date -
= ®
4, . | w gg
fice of Managénjent & Budget Date o
P30y o
Comments:

— FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL

2/25/1:

" Date

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS:

Original: Clerk’s Services; Contractor (original or certified copy)
Copy: Department

Office of Management & Budget

Contract Management

Clerk Finance



Contract Number CM1371-A3

AMENDMENT NUMBER 3/THIRD EXTENSION TO THE
ASSA GOLD MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT FOR SOLID WASTE
DEPARTMENT AT THE WEST NASSAU LANDFILL LOCATION

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this 25th day of

July , 2011 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political
subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to
as “County”) and ATLANTIC SECURITY CONSULTANTS,INC., 1714
Cesery Boulevard, Jacksonville, Florida 32211, (hereinafter
referred to as “Vendor”).

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated
October 13, 2008; and

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial
term beginning October 13, 2008 and ending October 12, 2009,
with an option to extend upon mutual contract between the
vendor and the County; any extension of performance period
under this provision shall be in one (1) year increments; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to extend the agreement for
the period October 13, 2009 through October 12, 2010, and
again for the period October 13, 2010 through October 12,
2011; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said

Agreement.



NOW,

Contract Number CM137]1-A3

THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto

agree as follows:

1.

In accordance with Section 6 of the Agreement dated
October 13, 2008, the performance period is hereby
extended, at the same cost, for an additional one
(1) year beginning October 13, 2011 and ending
October 12, 2012.

All other provisions of said Agreement not in
conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full
force and effect.

Time is of the essence.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

M 2h5/ i

TERZSELBY, COYYrY MANAGER

Its: Designee

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]



Contract Number CM1371-A3

ATLANTIC SECURITY CONSULTANTS, INC.

By YA L\GN NN
Its: J\CP DeSCNT

staTE oF € \Or\QQ
COUNTY OF DO\

Before me personally appeared, £\ 0N\ rY\Cfirfi;LW
who is personally ]«:1’1ownl///p or prodﬁced

as identification, known to be the
person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/she
executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this g day of
OWA , 2011.

Notary-Public-State of GZL()(\Cjﬁl_ at large
My Commission eXpireS:PfV@d,ﬁ C}A, :LC)V?;
\

LORI A, FEAGLE
TR\ MY COMMISSION #DDBB6S04
) EXPIRES: MAY 04,2013
""g Bortad through st State Insurance

.



